

Republic of the Philippines PHILIPPINE HEALTH INSURANCE CORPORATION

Citystate Centre, 709 Shaw Boulevard, Pasig City Healthline 637-9999 www.philhealth.gov.ph



June 1, 2009

PHILHEALTH CIRCULAR

No. 24 s. 2009

TO W

ALL ACCREDITED INSTITUTIONAL AND PROFESSIONAL HEALTH CARE PROVIDERS, MEMBERS OF PHILHEALTH, PHILHEALTH PERSONNEL AND ALL OTHERS CONCERNED

SUBJECT

Re-naming the Non-Paying Program as Lifetime Member Program

Pursuant to PhilHealth Board Resolution No. 1145 s. 2008, the Non-Paying Program (NPP) is being renamed as Lifetime Member Program.

The Non-Paying Program is one of the major membership categories of PhilHealth dedicated to the provision of lifetime health insurance coverage to retirees and pensioners who are at least 60 years old and have made 120 monthly contributions to PhilHealth or Medicare. While the NPP comprises only a small percentage of the entire PhilHealth membership base, the program illustrates the reverence and gratitude that PhilHealth bestows to Filipinos who have devotedly contributed to the program during their active years as part of the Philippine working population.

There is a need to underscore the privileges granted to members under this program to ensure that their privileges are pronounced under a more appropriate name for the program, thus the Board resolved to rename the Non-Paying Program as Lifetime Member Program.

All communication materials pertaining to this particular membership category shall be revised and updated to reflect the change.

All previous administrative issuances with provisions inconsistent herewith are hereby amended accordingly.

This circular shall take effect immediately.

DR. REXY. AQUING

Date Signed: 04

Philippine Health Insurance Corporation
ORECORDS & CIRCARY MNGT. SECTION

MARIA TERESA A. QUIAOFF
Administrative Officer IV, Chief - RELIMS

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY